
Attachment A 
 
 

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN AMENDMENT TO THE CONTRACT WITH 
KIMLEY-HORN FOR ENGINEERING SERVICES FOR THE HOMESTEAD ROAD 

C H A P E L  H I L L  H I G H  S C H O O L  MULTI-USE PATH 
 
 
WHEREAS, on November 22, 2011, the Board of Aldermen awarded a contract to 
Kimley-Horn and Associates for preliminary engineering design of the Homestead Road 
Chapel Hill High School Multi-Use Path; and, 

 
WHEREAS, the costs associated with the preliminary design work are expected to 
exceed the amount of the original contract. 

 
 
NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Carrboro Board of Aldermen that the 
Board authorizes: 

1) An increase in the contract to Kimley-Horn for engineering services from 
$130,485.22 to $160,169.06, and 

2) A contingency amount of 10% of the total contract amount not to exceed 
$16,016.90 for a total contract award of $176,185, and 

3) The Town Manager to amend the existing contract with Kimley-Horn for 
any additional work; determine and authorize use of contingency funds; 
and approve payments to Kimley-Horn for contract services not to exceed 
$176,185. 

 
This is the 24th day of November in the year 2015. 


